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Table 7: Planned spend on high needs per local authority (1)

Coverage:  England

Year: 2013-14

LA 

Code LA Name

Number 

of places

Total funding 

£000s

Number 

of places

Total funding 

£000s

Number 

of places

Total funding 

£000s

ENGLAND 169,101 964,618 21,228 198,502 770 11,168

E09000002 301 Barking and Dagenham 290 2,951 151 1,208 0 0

E09000003 302 Barnet 414 4,352 106 1,073 0 0

E09000004 303 Bexley 420 8,506 97 2,484 0 0

E09000005 304 Brent 530 5,446 125 1,000 0 0

E09000006 305 Bromley 524 5,240 126 1,008 0 0

E09000007 202 Camden 302 3,020 85 680 178 1,795

E09000008 306 Croydon 753 7,526 226 1,808 0 0

E09000009 307 Ealing 617 6,033 72 576 0 0

E09000010 308 Enfield 552 5,725 106 1,108 0 0

E09000011 203 Greenwich 230 2,300 169 1,439 0 0

E09000012 204 Hackney 313 8,413 255 3,846 0 0

E09000013 205 Hammersmith and Fulham 80,320 2,290 158 1,264 0 0

E09000014 309 Haringey 383 3,828 97 776 0 0

E09000015 310 Harrow 407 8,540 69 1,231 0 0

E09000016 311 Havering 265 2,681 134 1,072 0 0

E09000017 312 Hillingdon 391 3,910 50 400 0 0

E09000018 313 Hounslow 433 8,088 146 4,149 0 0

E09000019 206 Islington 324 3,300 108 864 0 0

E09000020 207 Kensington and Chelsea 75 750 65 520 79 1,165

E09000021 314 Kingston upon Thames 270 2,695 44 352 0 0

E09000022 208 Lambeth 540 5,400 160 1,280 0 0

E09000023 209 Lewisham 632 6,320 160 1,280 0 0

E09000024 315 Merton 330 6,944 105 1,334 0 0

E09000025 316 Newham 176 1,760 158 1,264 0 0

E09000026 317 Redbridge 495 5,016 106 848 0 0

E09000027 318 Richmond upon Thames 150 3,419 0 0 0 0

E09000028 210 Southwark 462 4,620 80 640 2 1,828

E09000029 319 Sutton 257 2,570 166 1,328 0 0

E09000030 211 Tower Hamlets 440 4,400 200 1,600 0 0

E09000031 320 Waltham Forest 475 4,752 136 1,088 0 0

E09000032 212 Wandsworth 762 7,620 162 1,488 0 0

E09000033 213 Westminster 170 1,700 75 620 0 0

RANK /32 (LONDON)

Average (median) RANK 17 17 17 17 4 4

311 Havering 28 28 4 7 4 4

Source: Section 251 Budget

Special school      

places (2)

Pupil referral unit places 

(3)

Hospital education 

places (4)
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RANK /32 (LONDON)

Average (median) RANK 17 17 17 17 4 4

311 Havering 26 26 14 19 4 4

301 Barking and Dagenham 24 24 11 15 4 4

302 Barnet 16 18 18 18 4 4

303 Bexley 15 2 22 3 4 4

304 Brent 8 11 16 21 4 4

305 Bromley 9 13 15 20 4 4

202 Camden 23 23 24 25 1 2

306 Croydon 3 6 2 4 4 4

307 Ealing 5 9 27 28 4 4

308 Enfield 6 10 18 16 4 4

203 Greenwich 28 28 4 7 4 4

204 Hackney 22 3 1 2 4 4

205 Hammersmith and Fulham 1 29 9 12 4 4

309 Haringey 19 20 22 24 4 4

310 Harrow 17 1 28 14 4 4

312 Hillingdon 18 19 30 30 4 4

313 Hounslow 14 4 12 1 4 4

206 Islington 21 22 17 22 4 4

207 Kensington and Chelsea 32 32 29 29 2 3

314 Kingston upon Thames 25 25 31 31 4 4

208 Lambeth 7 12 7 10 4 4

209 Lewisham 4 8 7 10 4 4

315 Merton 20 7 21 8 4 4

316 Newham 29 30 9 12 4 4

317 Redbridge 10 14 18 23 4 4

318 Richmond upon Thames 31 21 32 32 4 4

210 Southwark 12 16 25 26 3 1

319 Sutton 27 27 5 9 4 4

211 Tower Hamlets 13 17 3 5 4 4

320 Waltham Forest 11 15 13 17 4 4

212 Wandsworth 2 5 6 6 4 4

213 Westminster 30 31 26 27 4 4


